Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/95) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	11-22-2006 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE s Patent and Trademark Office 103339973 Automey Dkt: ffice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hajime Igami	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 30, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/470,571 Additional research.	Name Street Address: No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Minato-ku City: Tokyo State:
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Plumsea Law Group, LLC	
Internal Address: Street Address:10411 Motor City Drive Suite 320	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20817	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4667 Expiration Date 08/2008
Phone Number: 301.365.9040 Fax Number: 301.365.9101	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signa	November 17, 2006 Date
Michael S. Lee	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signi	ng sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket: 48-1086 Ref: H1061962US01

ASSIGNMENT

	WHERE	AS , Hajime	gami of Dublin, C	Ohio, U.S.A., herei	nafter (collectively) refe	erred to as the Assignor, have
invented	d certain	new and u	seful improvements in			
				SOLID ENGINE A		
for whic		•	r Letters Patent of the		- · ·	
		the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith; said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 6</u> 2006 and accorded Serial Number 11/470,571, and was amended on				
	\boxtimes					
						(if applicable);
		said application having been filed unde			er the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and	
		accorded	Application No		the United States of Ame	erica being designated;
	WHERE	AS , <u>H</u> c	onda Motor Co., Ltd.			
				na 2-chome		
		Mi	nato-ku, Tokyo			
		AL	PAN			
				_		
						and in and to any Letters Paten
			foreign country which			
						e presents do sell, assign, and
						kclusive right to the invention a
describe	ed in sai	id applicat	ion, and the entire ri	ight, title and inter	rest in and to any and c	all Letters Patent which may be
granted	therefo	r in the Uni	ted States and its ter	rritorial possession	s and in any and all fore	ign countries and in and to any
and all d	divisions,	, reissues, c	ontinuations and exte	nsions thereof;	-	
	AND so	id Assigno	r authorizes and rea	uests the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks or any other prope
			ountry to issue all said			
						e entire interest herein assigned
and that	l/We h	ave not ex	ecuted and will not e	xecute any instrum	ent or assignment in confl	ict herewith;
						ves any facts known to me/u
						ations, sign all lawful document
						administrative proceeding and
						rs Patent in the United States o
			equested so to do by			
•	•	•	,			
		IN	I WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I/We have here	unto set my/our hand and	d seal.
			c.			1
	_	0/30	106		(Han on 1	1
Date:		<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_ Signature		
				Name:	Hajime Igami	

PATENT

REEL: 018612 FRAME: 0774